

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-0028 Version: 1 Name: Physio-Control Contract Award - Paramedic

Services Equipment

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/14/2011 In control: Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment

Agency / City Council

On agenda: 9/27/2011 Final action: 10/4/2011

Title: Subject: Physio-Control Contract Award - Paramedic Services Equipment

From: Oakland Fire Department

Recommendation: Adopt Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Her Designee To:

1) Dispense With Advertising And Bidding And Award A Contract To Physio-Control Incorporated To Furnish Cardiac Monitors, Chest Compression Devices, Automatic External Defibrillators, All Necessary Accessories And A Five-Year Lifenet Transmission Subscription, In An Amount Not To Exceed Nine Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand Dollars (\$976,000) And Appropriate The Same Amount

From Fund Balance For This Purpose, And;

2) Appropriate Additional Fund Balance From The Paramedic Services Act Of 1997 Fund (Measure N) In An Amount Not To Exceed One Million Nineteen Thousand Dollars (\$1,019,000) For Equipment Purchase And Delivery Of Program Services In Accordance With The Measure N Preliminary Spending Plan Without Further Council Authorization, Including Purchases, Provided The City's

Purchasing Programs And Policies Are Followed

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. View Supplemental Report.pdf, 3. 83579 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/4/2011	1	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council	Adopted	Pass
9/27/2011	1	*Public Safety Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
9/15/2011	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Physio-Control Contract Award - Paramedic Services Equipment

From: Oakland Fire Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Her Designee To: 1)
Dispense With Advertising And Bidding And Award A Contract To Physio-Control Incorporated To
Furnish Cardiac Monitors, Chest Compression Devices, Automatic External Defibrillators, All Necessary
Accessories And A Five-Year LifeNet Transmission Subscription, In An Amount Not To Exceed Nine
Hundred Seventy Six Thousand Dollars (\$976,000) And Appropriate The Same Amount From Fund
Balance For This Purpose, And; 2) Appropriate Additional Fund Balance From The Paramedic Services
Act Of 1997 Fund (Measure N) In An Amount Not To Exceed One Million Nineteen Thousand Dollars
(\$1,019,000) For Equipment Purchase And Delivery Of Program Services In Accordance With The
Measure N Preliminary Spending Plan Without Further Council Authorization, Including Purchases,
Provided The City's Purchasing Programs And Policies Are Followed